

01.08.2026.

Case called out.

The complainant absent. Learned counsel for the complainant submits that, the complainant has not given any instructions in this case since long time for taking steps.

Perused the order sheet.

This case is of the year 2024. Since filing of the complaint the complainant has not paid PF to issue summons to the accused. Sufficient opportunities granted to take steps against the accused to secure his presence.

Inspite of granting several opportunities the complainant has not paid the process fee to issue summons.

Therefore, it appears that the complainant is not interested in prosecuting the case. There is no grounds to grant further time for taking steps.

Therefore, the complaint is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Gokula K.)

XXV A.C.J.M., Bengaluru City.